F9RM2 S&H 9/9:	PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SH PATENTS ONLY				
To the	Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	and Trademarks: Please record the attached orig	 ina			
			 101649730			
1.	Name of conveying parties:		101010100			
	(1) Bintatsu NODA(4) Jun KAMADA	(2) Seigo KOTANI	(3) Takehiko HAYASHI			
2.	Name and address of receiving party: 03/09/2001 SDIRETAL 00000009 09799010					
	FUJITSU LIMITED (04 FC:581 40.00 0P)					
	1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4	l-chome,				
	Nakahara-ku, Kawasa	aki-shi				
	Kanagawa 211-8588,	JAPAN				
3.	Nature of conveyance:					
J.	X Assignment	Merger				
	Security Agre		Name			
	Other:	2004 (all marking)	3/06/01			
	Execution Date: February 28,	2001 (ali parties)				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application:					
	This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date of the application is: February 28, 2001 (all parties)					
	(b) The title is: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING CONTENTS UTILIZATION, AND A					
	COMPUTER PRODU	<u>CT</u>				
	*** OR *** This decument is being filed after filing of the application:					
	This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s), filed; or					
	(b) Patent No(s) issued					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					
5.	Name and address of party to STAAS & HALSEY, LI		ument should be mailed: : 1341.1088/JDH			
	Attn: James D. Halsey		1341.1066/JDH			
	700 Eleventh Street, N					
	Suite 500					
	Washington, D.C. 200	001				
6.	Total number of applications a	and patents involved:1_				
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00				
	X Enclosed					
	Authorized to	be charged to deposit account.				
8.		5 (Any underpayment is authorized to page if paying by deposit account)	be charged to this Deposit Account)			
	` ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
9.	Statement and signature.	and ballet the form main wintermodism is to				
	true copy of the original docum		rue and correct and any attached copy is a			
	copy of the original accum	//1 * -				
	D. Halsey, Jr. Reg. No. 22,729	Signature	March 5, 2001			
ivame	of Person Signing	∫	Date			
		Total nu	umber of pages comprising cover sheet: 2			

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 011611 FRAME: 0984

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

ELH 7/94

undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIC	GNOR") by		
FUJITSU LIMITED	-10//		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-ch	OMA	Nakahara-ki	ı Kawacaki chi
		Nakanara-ki	u, Rawasaki-Siii,
<u>Kanaqawa 211-8588 Japa</u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of wh and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc	ich is here clusive rig	by acknowledged, t ht, title and interest	he undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assig to the invention entitled
(Title of Invention)			
METHOD AND APPARATUS FO	R CON	TROLLING CO	ONTENTS UTILIZATION,
AND A COMPUTER PRODUCT		 	
relating to International Patent Application PCT States was executed on even date herewith o	/JP/ or, if not so	o executed, was:	
(a) executed on <u>Feb. 28, 2001</u>	 ;	(Insert date of exe	cution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	,	Any registered atto	orney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh
Serial No/;		Street, N.W., Was	hington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is to insert in (b) the specified data, when
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem protection for said invention, including in the prej Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina which may arise or be declared in relation to sail separate assignments and declarations, taking evidence.	necessar paration a ation, or p me, such a	y, desirable or expend ad prosecution of sain ublic use proceeding acts to include but a	d application(s) and the issuance of said Letters , and in any litigation or other legal proceeding of he limited to executing all papers, including
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inv (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	entor(s) h	as (have) affixed his (Date)	
		,500,	(Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
Bintatou Moda Bintatou NODA	Feb	28, 2001	Akipo Yamaga
(2)			Akiko YAMAGA
Séigo KOTANI	_Feb	28, 2001	Apiko Jamaga
Jakehiko Henyashi	Ech	20 2001	Akiko YAMAGA Akiba Jamaga
Takehiko HAYASHI	_reb.	28, 2001	······································
			Akiko YAMAGA
Jun KAMADA	Feb.	28, 2001	Skika Yamaga
			Akiko YAMAGA
1			

RECORDED: 03/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011611 FRAME: 0985